RECO TR



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE J.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Tab settings	)222 V				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Mobilize, Inc. formerly known as	Name: Mobilize Acquisition Corporation				
Marketscape, Inc.	Internal Address: Suite 1800				
Individual(s)	Street Address: 1700 Lincoln				
General Partnership 📮 Limited Partnership	'				
Corporation-State	City: Denver State: CO Zip: 80203				
Other	Individual(s) citizenship				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎑 Yes 🎑 No	Association				
	General Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership				
Assignment	Corporation-State Colorado, USA C				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
Quadratic	representative designation is attached:  Yes  No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
Execution Date: 307 277 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🥦 No				
<ol><li>Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li></ol>					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
	2,045,052 2,080,719 2,516,538 2,215,601				
Additional number(s) at					
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Steven M. Flansburg, Esq.					
Internal Address: <u>Harding, Shultz &amp; Downs</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{115.00}{}				
	☐ Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 1700 Lincoln	8. Deposit account number:				
Suite 1800	NA				
00000					
City: Denver State: CO Zip: 80203	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Steven M. Flansburg Sum M. Flansburg Sept. 4, 2002					
Name of Person Signing Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Date					
Total number of pages including co	ver sinest, attacifficitis, and document.				

00000007 2043032

ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Mail

40.00 DP 75.00 DP

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002581 FRAME: 0567** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Mobilize, Inc., a dissolved Delaware corporation, f/k/a MarketScape, Inc.

Mobilize Acquisition Corporation, a Colorado corporation

Mobilize, Inc., a dissolved Delaware corporation, formerly known as MarketScape, Inc., whose address prior to dissolution was 5475 Mark Dabling Boulevard, Suite 300, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80918 ("Assignor"), in partial consideration of a discharge of indebtedness pursuant to a Foreclosure Agreement dated August 29, 2002, by Mobilize Acquisition Corporation, whose address is 1700 Lincoln, Suite 1800, Denver, Colorado 80203 ("Assignee"), hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest, including goodwill associated therewith, in the trademarks which have been registered with, or for which applications for registration have been submitted to, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, which are identified on Exhibit A attached hereto. Assignor represents and warrants that the trademarks assigned hereby are free and clear of all liens and encumbrances (except for a security interest held by Assignee and/or its predecessors in interest), and covenants and agrees to forever defend title to the trademarks assigned hereby. The assignment provided for herein is made in connection with an assignment of substantially all of the assets of Assignor.

Assignor executes this Assignment in the City of Colorado Springs, in the County of El Paso, State of Colorado, on August 29, 2002.

> **ASSIGNOR:** Mobilize, Inc., a dissolved Delaware corporation

Valerie J. Anderson, CEO

State of Colorado )ss County of El Paso

The foregoing Assignment of Trademarks was sworn to and subscribed before me on this day of August, 2002, by Valerie J. Anderson, CEO of Mobilize, Inc.

Motary Public

Address: 24 S. We ber St. Ste you

Coloredo Sorina, Colorado Sogo3

My commission expires: 6/29/64

1

**SEAL** 

K:\WP DATA2\17633\001\Docs\Assignment Trademarks 03.wpd

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002581 FRAME: 0568

## Assignment of Trademarks

## Exhibit A

## Identification of Assigned Trademark

	Registration	Application /	Date of
Registered Trademarks	Number	Serial Number	Registration
HYBRID ENGINE	2215601	75334574	12/29/1998
WEBCD	2080719	75007585	07/22/1997
MARKETSCAPE	2045052	74729273	03/11/1997
MAP	2516538	75936499	12/11/2001
THE M-BUSINESS LEADER	2596237	76026575	7/16/2002

2

 $K:\WP\_DATA2\17633\001\Docs\Assignment\ Trademarks\ 03.wpd$ 

RECORDED: 09/12/2002